Kandivli Education Society's
B.K. Shroff College of Arts &
M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

NAAC Re-accreadited 'A' Grade ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified
'‘Best College' award from University of Mumbai

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 [ 28090185
Email : kessc1989@gmail.com Web.: www.kesshroffcollege.com

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR (B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BSDS)
STUDENTS (lll Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 14.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the
University of Mumbai’'s Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the
Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention
of the following students of SY (B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BSDS) llird
Semester in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further

to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents
and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust
Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could
see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice

board and College Website also.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the FirstTerm :

Sr. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
SYBBI SEM llI
1 NATHWANI SIDDHI DIVYESH JASMINE SDBIO15B 39%
2 SACHDE KAPIL BHAWESH TRUPTI SDBIOO7B 50%
3 PANCHAL SAKSHI BHARAT VANITA SDBI036B 52%

4 JADHAV RUTIKA BABURAO JAYSHREE SDBI052B 55%



b

RS

SYBAF SEM llI
PATEL PRABHU HITENDRA

YADAV SURAJ JAYPRAKASH
PANCHAL HARSH HEMANT HARSHA
SERRAO DANZIL RONALD ANITA

PATEL PRIYANSHU NARENDRA
MANJULABEN

VORA AAYUSHI DIPEN GAURI
PATEL TIRTH DHANSUKHBHAI
DELIWALA BHAVYA JAYESHKUMAR

MAYEKAR ARYAN VILAS

SYBFM SEM Il
SOLANKI VIRAG RAHUL

KAPSE DEVANG SANJAY

BHANSALI SUJAL NIMESH
THINGORE LAKSHYA GOPAL

SYBMM SEM llI
CHOUGULE VEDANT VIKAS MEGHA

DEVADIGA LAXMESH KRISHNA
SHARMA YASH OMNATH ANITA
GOHIL HIMANSHU VINOD KALPANA
HIRANANDANI! RIDDHI SUBHASH APARNA
PANCHAL MEHAK RAJESH

SYBMS SEM lii

PATEL PARSHWA FENIL PAYAL
NORONHA CHRISELLE CLIFFORD BRYNEL

SDAF012B

SDAF058B
SDAF034C

- SDAF014D

SDAF049D

SDAF017D
SDAF060D
SDAF013D

SDAF050D

SDFM041B
SDFM049B
SDFMO059B
SDFM054B

SDMMOO07A
SDMMO12A
SDMMO27A
SDMMO002B
SDMMO037B
SDMMO039B

SDMS080A
SDMS040A

30%
54%
43%

21%

30%

35%
37%
54%

55%

31%
37%
40%

52%

20%

55%
56%
16%
46%

51%

45%
49%



3 DCOSTA ALDEN MICHAEL CHERYL SDMS031B 32%
< JAJAL KUNJ NIRAJ NISHA SDMS040B 37%
5 MODI PALAK MANISH SANGEETA SDMS050C 55%
6 SHARMA JAHNVI BHARATBHUSHAN ASMITA SDMS004E 46%
SYBSCIT SEM 1lI
1 SALUNKHE RANJIT DILIP SAVITA SDIT051B 45%
2 KAHAR DEEP RADHESHYAM SUNITA SDIT034B 48%
SYDS SEM llI
1 BHANDARY DANISH DINESH PRAMILA SDDS054A 12%
2 JADHAV ATHARVA DNYANESHWAR SDDS059A 30%
3 BAGWE RAJENDRA RAHUL RESHMA SDDS055A 42%
B GUPTA DEVANSH RAVIPRAKASH RADHA SDDS010A 53%
5 TANNA KRISHNA HITESH CHETANA SDDS049A 54%
Note :- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in

writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturday, 30" September, 2023.

September 26, 2023 Acting Principal

Theme of the year 2023-24 ‘Inclusion, diversity and Compassion’



