

Kandivli Education Society's B.K. Shroff College of Arts & M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

NAAC Re-accreadited 'A' Grade ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified 'Best College' award from University of Mumbai

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067. Tel.: 28072477 / 28090185

Email: kessc1989@gmail.com Web.: www

Web.: www.kesshroffcollege.com

NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR (<u>B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BSDS</u>)
STUDENTS (III Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 14.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention of the following students of SY (B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, B.Sc-IT, BSDS) Illrd Semester in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice board and College Website also.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the FirstTerm:

Sr.	Name of the Student	Roll No.	Percentage
	SYBBI SEM III		
1	NATHWANI SIDDHI DIVYESH JASMINE	SDBI015B	39%
2	SACHDE KAPIL BHAWESH TRUPTI	SDBI007B	50%
3	PANCHAL SAKSHI BHARAT VANITA	SDBI036B	52%
4	JADHAV RUTIKA BABURAO JAYSHREE	SDBI052B	55%

	SYBAF SEM III		
1	PATEL PRABHU HITENDRA	SDAF012B	30%
2	YADAV SURAJ JAYPRAKASH	SDAF058B	54%
3	PANCHAL HARSH HEMANT HARSHA	SDAF034C	43%
4	SERRAO DANZIL RONALD ANITA	SDAF014D	21%
5	PATEL PRIYANSHU NARENDRA MANJULABEN	SDAF049D	30%
6	VORA AAYUSHI DIPEN GAURI	SDAF017D	35%
7	PATEL TIRTH DHANSUKHBHAI	SDAF060D	37%
8	DELIWALA BHAVYA JAYESHKUMAR	SDAF013D	54%
9	MAYEKAR ARYAN VILAS	SDAF050D	55%
	SYBFM SEM III		
1	SOLANKI VIRAG RAHUL	SDFM041B	31%
2.	KAPSE DEVANG SANJAY	SDFM049B	37%
3	BHANSALI SUJAL NIMESH	SDFM059B	40%
4	THINGORE LAKSHYA GOPAL	SDFM054B	52%
	SYBMM SEM III		
1	CHOUGULE VEDANT VIKAS MEGHA	SDMM007A	20%
2	DEVADIGA LAXMESH KRISHNA	SDMM012A	55%
3	SHARMA YASH OMNATH ANITA	SDMM027A	56%
4	GOHIL HIMANSHU VINOD KALPANA	SDMM002B	16%
5	HIRANANDANI RIDDHI SUBHASH APARNA	SDMM037B	46%
6	PANCHAL MEHAK RAJESH	SDMM039B	51%
	SYBMS SEM III		
1	PATEL PARSHWA FENIL PAYAL	SDMS080A	45%
2	NORONHA CHRISELLE CLIFFORD BRYNEL	SDMS040A	49%

3	DCOSTA ALDEN MICHAEL CHERYL	SDMS031B	32%
4	JAJAL KUNJ NIRAJ NISHA	SDMS040B	37%
5	MODI PALAK MANISH SANGEETA	SDMS050C	55%
6	SHARMA JAHNVI BHARATBHUSHAN ASMITA	SDMS004E	46%
	SYBSCIT SEM III		
1	SALUNKHE RANJIT DILIP SAVITA	SDIT051B	45%
2	KAHAR DEEP RADHESHYAM SUNITA	SDIT034B	48%
	SYDS SEM III		
1	BHANDARY DANISH DINESH PRAMILA	SDDS054A	12%
2 -	JADHAV ATHARVA DNYANESHWAR	SDDS059A	30%
3	BAGWE RAJENDRA RAHUL RESHMA	SDDS055A	42%
4	GUPTA DEVANSH RAVIPRAKASH RADHA	SDDS010A	53%
5	TANNA KRISHNA HITESH CHETANA	SDDS049A	54%

Note:- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3 working days i.e. upto 12 noon Saturday, 30th September, 2023.

&Avadrat

Acting Principal